
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
4 
2 

76 
101 
215 
72 
84 

727 

Class 
SS 
PRO 
SS 
PRO 
SS 
PRO 
SS 
SS 

Name 
FERNANDO OIZUMI 
ANDRE ROSARIO 
RAPHAEL FILIZOLA 
JONATHAN LOUIS 
DIOGO ZUCARELLI 
DOUGLAS HIAR 
JOSE PONTALTI 
JOAO GUIMARO 

Laps 
16 
13 
17 
16 
16 
18 
15 
1 

Best Tm 
51.652 
51.913 
51.957 
51.981 
52.040 
52.186 
52.693 
54.009 

Diff 

0.261 
0.305 
0.329 
0.388 
0.534 
1.041 
2.357 

Gap 

0.261 
0.044 
0.024 
0.059 
0.146 
0.507 
1.316 

In Lap 
5 
4 
4 
4 
5 

10 
3 
1 

2nd Best 
51.746 
52.112 
52.136 
52.087 
52.160 
52.190 
53.035 

2nd Lap 
3 
3 
3 
3 

15 
3 
2 
0 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 04/07/2025 13:28:22 
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XVIII Copa São Paulo Light 2025 6a Etapa 
    SENIORES SS/S-PRO 

3o TREINO - SPRO/SS 

Practice (20:00 Time) started at 13:07:41 

Kartodromo de Itu - SP 1,240 km 

04/07/2025 13:07 


